PUBLIC NOTICE TOWN OF HICKORY CREEK REGULAR MEETING OF THE TOWN COUNCIL 1075 RONALD REAGAN AVENUE July 18, 2017; 6:30 P.M.

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN THAT THE REGULAR MEETING OF THE HICKORY CREEK TOWN COUNCIL TO BE HELD ON JULY 18, 2017 AT 6:30 P.M. HAS BEEN CANCELLED. THE TOWN COUNCIL MEETING HAS BEEN RESCHEDULED FOR TUESDAY, JULY 25, 2017 AT 6:30 P.M., IN THE COUNCIL CHAMBERS AT HICKORY CREEK TOWN HALL LOCATED AT 1075 RONALD REAGAN AVENUE, HICKORY CREEK, TEXAS.

Kristi K. Rogers, Town Secretary Town of Hickory Creek

I, Kristi K. Rogers, Town Secretary for the Town of Hickory Creek certify that this meeting notice was posted on the bulletin board at Town Hall, 1075 Ronald Reagan Avenue, Hickory Creek, Texas on July 13, 2017; at 10:30 a.m.